## **News Updates**

Online Semester enrollment and Examinations Fee Schedule of Affiliated Colleges for Semesters Examination Fall 2024

## NOTIFICATION NO. 437 / Cond. D.S.

It is hereby notified that the online Semester enrollment and Examinations Fee Schedule of Affiliated Colleges for Semesters Examination Fall 2024 will be as under:

Sr. #	Tasks	Starting Date	02-12-2024 09-12-2024	
-1	Enrollment of Subjects	01-11-2024		
2	Correction of enrolled subjects (If any at College end) Correction of enrolled subject after 09-12-2024 will be entertained with fine.	03-12-2024		
	Fee Submission Timeline	Fee Starting Date	Fee Ending Date	Fee
3	B.S. (4-Year) Program 3rd, 5th, 7th Semester Examinations Fall, 2024	01-11-2024	11-12-2024	Single Fee Rs. 8,520
4	A.D Bachelors (2-Year Program) 3rd Semester Examinations Fall, 2024			Single Fee Rs. 8,520
5	B.S.Ed. (Hons) 4-Year Program 3rd , 5th, 7th Semester Examinations Fall, 2024			Single Fee Rs. 12,580
6	B.B.A (4-Year) Program 3rd, 5th, 7th Semester Examinations Fall, 2024 (after 12-Years education)			Single Fee Rs. 13,240
7	B.Ed (1.5-Years) 3rd Semester Examinations Fall, 2024			Single Fee Rs. 12,580
В	B.S. (Computer Science) 3rd, 5th, 7th Semester Examinations Fall, 2024			Single Fee Rs.13,240
9	A.D Commerce (2-Year Program) 3rd Semester Examinations Fall, 2024			Single Fee Rs.10,510
10	A.D Tourism & Hospitality Management (2-Years Program) 3rd Semester Examinations Fall, 2024			Single Fee Rs.10,510
11	B.S (A.D) (After Associate Degree: Replacement of M.A/M.SC/M.Com/MBA) 7th Semester Examinations Fall, 2024			Single Fee Rs. 8,520

## Note:

- Individual challan of every student will be generated and printed challan will be handedover to student by college. The students shall directly deposit fee as per instruction given on fee challan. Only system generated fee challan will be acceptable (fee deposited via manual challan will not be acceptable).
- Subject combination will be reflected on challan form so that student may proof-read and confirm the opted subjects (and timely apply for correction of combination/subjects, if required).
- The student are directed to remain in contact with Principal of his / her college / Punjab University
  website for the Roll Number Slips. If a candidate fails to download Roll No Slip from Punjab
  University website or fail to get his / her Roll No. Slip from college and misses the exam, this office
  will not take any responsibility.